

भारत सरकार / Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग / Department of Atomic Energy सचिवालय समन्वय अनुभाग / Secretariat Coordination Section

अणुशक्ति भवन / Anushakti Bhavan, छत्रपति शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग / C.S.M. Marg, मुंबई / Mumbai - 400 001 इ-मेल / Email: sectcord@dae.gov.in

No.2/1/2023-SCS/ 10名と

Dated: 24 -01-2023

पृष्ठांकन / ENDORSEMENT

विषय /:

अंतर्राष्ट्रीय महिला दिवस - 2023 : नारी शक्ति पुरस्कार - के संबंध में /

Subject: International Women's Day - 2023: Nari Shakthi

Puraskar - regarding.

उपरोक्त विषय पर महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली से प्राप्त दिनांक 18.01.2023 के अर्ध-शासकीय पत्र संख्या 21/1/2023-WD/IC की एक प्रति सूचना एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु अग्रेषित है ।

A copy of D.O. Letter No.21/1/2023-WD/IC dated 18.01.2023 received from Ministry of Women & Child Development, New Delhi on the above-mentioned subject is forwarded for information and necessary action.

संलग्न / Encl.: 1 Page.

वर्षा .के. देसाई / Varsha .K. Desai (अनुभाग अधिकारी / Section Officer)

पऊवि के सभी संघटक इकाईयों / सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के उपक्रमों / सहायता प्राप्त संस्थानो के प्रशासनिक प्रधान । All Administrative Heads of Constituent Units/PSUs/Aided Institutions of DAE.

प्रतिलिपि / Copy also to:

- i. पऊवि के सभी अधिकारी एवं अनुभाग / All Officers & Sections in DAE Secretariat.-DARPAN
- ii. All Heads of Constituent Units /PSUs/Aided Institutions of DAE
- iii. सचिव, स्टाफ साइड, पऊवि विभागीय परिषद् / Secretary, Staff Side, DAE Departmental Council.
- iv. फाइल संख्या: 2/1/2023-SCS.
- v. US(Admin), DAE: For furnither necessary action w.r.t DAE Sect.

ान्दीवर पान्डेय, आई.ए.एस. सचिव

INDEVAR PANDEY, I.A.S. Secretary

Tel.: 011-23383586, 23386731

Fax: 011-23381495 E-mail: secy.wcd@nic.in





मारत सरकार महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय शास्त्री मवन, नई दिल्ली-110 001

Government of India
Ministry of Women & Child Development



D.O. No.21/1/2023-WD/IC

18th January, 2023

Dear Secretary,

As you may be aware, International Women's Day (IWD) is celebrated globally on 8th March each year to celebrate the achievements of women and mark a call to action for gender equality. International Women's Day also aims to draw attention to issues faced by women and advocate for women emancipation.

- 2. To mark International Women's Day, Ministry of Women and Child Development awards 'Nari Shakti Puraskars' at national level to recognize exceptional work undertaken towards women empowerment.
- 3. This year too, International Women's Day will be celebrated by the Ministry of Women and Child Development at national level by conferring Nari Shakti Awards to individuals.
- 4. It goes without saying that efforts must be made by all stakeholders to mark International Women's Day by celebrating women's achievements, focus on eliminating gender based violence and discrimination along with adopting innovative approaches to bring perceptible changes to the social, political, economic and cultural empowerment of women.
- 5. I would request you to kindly ensure impactful events/programmes are organized in the week beginning from 1st March, 2023 and culminating on International Women's Day in your Ministry/ Department and associated organizations/ PSUs. I am confident that this will bring us a step closer towards gender equality and the vision of women living with dignity and contributing as equal partners in development in an environment free from violence and discrimination.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Indevar Pandey)

Secretary of all Ministries/Departments

Shastri Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110 001 Website: http://www.wcd.nic.in